

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1122 OF 2026

Shivshankar S/o Pandurangji Nikhare

Vs.

Municipal Council, Paoni, through its Chief Officer, Bhandara

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri K.J. Topale, Advocate for petitioner

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 06.05.2026

Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the office objection regarding the second set not being identical to the first set, within three working days from today.

3. On carrying out such exercise, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30.06.2026.

4. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents, by all modes permissible in law, including the regular mode of service.

5. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Jayashree..